

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010**
PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Jagdev Singh, Adv.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Kirti Parmar, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.11.2016**

File is received from the court of Ms. Neera Bharihoke (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as she is on leave today.

Matter is listed for admission/denial of the documents.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the defendant has not been placed on record by the Registry and it is stated by counsel for defendant that she has provided the photocopy of misplaced affidavit to Registry to enable them to locate and trace the affidavit.

Registry is directed to explain under what circumstances, affidavit has been misplaced as the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 09.11.2016.

Copy of the affidavit of admission/denial supplied afresh to counsel for plaintiff today in the court.

Put up for explanation from the Registry on **07th November, 2016.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 02, 2016/nk