



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1628/2010

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Ms. Kirti Parmar
and Mr. Mehul Jain, Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

02.05.2017

CS(OS) 1628/2010

Defendant No.1 will filed his admn./denial affidavit (which as per the Registry was not traceable).

List for admn./denial of documents before the Joint Registrar on 16.08.2017.

I.A. No.10540/2010 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of the Code) & I.A. No.7689/2014 (under Section 14 of the Specific Relief Act read with Order VII Rule 11 of the Code)

Pleadings are complete.

List before the Court on 22.09.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

MAY 02, 2017

A