



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1628/2010

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. S. K. Bhaduri, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.08.2017

CS (OS) 1628/2010

Vide order dated 02.05.2017, defendant no.1 was directed to file his affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of plaintiff, which has not been done. In compliance of said order, same be now done within two weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Affidavit regarding admission/denial of documents of plaintiff has been filed by defendant no.2. At request, copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff within two weeks.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on 14.09.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 16, 2017/ab