



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010**

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Jagdev Singh and Mr. Sachin
Saini, Advocates

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER Defendants

Through

Mr. S.K. Bhaduri and Mr. Prem
Prakash and Ms. Vandana, Advocates
for Defendant no.2

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.12.2017

File has been received from the court of Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld.

Joint Registrar (Judicial).

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents not filed by defendant no.1, despite giving last opportunity on the last date of hearing. Neither cost has been paid.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant no.1, despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to defendant no.1, subject to further cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid to plaintiff, to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents within a week from today with advance copy to other side.

Put up for marking of exhibits on the documents on **11th December, 2017** before the con concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 01, 2017/savita