



\$~9.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1628/2010, IA No.10540/2010 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1&2) and IA No.7689/2014 (under Section 14 of Specific Relief Act read with Order VII Rule 11 of the CPC).

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Saini proxy counsel for
Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.S.K. Bhaduri & Ms. Vandana,
Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

13.12.2017

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated.
2. The counsel for the plaintiff and the counsel for the defendant no.2 have also mentioned the matter.
3. The counsel for the plaintiff on enquiry states that none has been appearing for the defendant no.1 and he is *ex parte*.
4. List on 19th March, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

DECEMBER 13, 2017

‘pp’..