



\$~O-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010 & I.A.10540/2010, 7689/2014**

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Jagdev Singh, Mr.Sachin Saini,**
Advoates.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER Defendants

Through: **Mr. M. Bansibal, Advocate for**
Mr.S.K. Bhandari, Advocate for
defendant No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER
17.08.2018

%

List all the pending applications for hearing on 10th October, 2018.

Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of relevant pages of relevant documents already on record and judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 17, 2018

dk