



\$~O-8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1628/2010 & I.A. Nos. 10540/2010, 7689/2014

**PRADEEP GODHWANI**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Saini, Advocate for  
Mr. Jagdev Singh, Advocate.

versus

**PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Advocate along  
with Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate  
for D-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

% **10.10.2018**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

The plaintiff shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the defendant No.2 handed over the brief note of submissions. Learned counsel for the plaintiff shall submit the brief note of submission by 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to learned counsels for the parties under signature of the Court Master.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**OCTOBER 10, 2018**

*rd*