



\$~O-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010 & I.As. 10540/2010, 7689/2014**

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sachin Saini and Mr.Jagdev
Singh, Advocates with plaintiff in
person

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER Defendants

Through: Mr.S.K. Bhaduri, Advocate for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **26.10.2018**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks extension of time to file the affidavit in terms of order dated 15th October, 2018.

In the interest of justice, further two weeks time is granted to the plaintiff for compliance of the order dated 15th October, 2018.

List on 15th November, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

OCTOBER 26, 2018

ds