

\$~O-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1628/2010 & I.A.10540/2010, 7689/2014

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Jagdev Singh, Mr.Sachin Saini,
Advocates

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.S.K. Bhaduri, Advocate for
defendant No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **10.01.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has filed the affidavit and the documents in terms of order dated 15th October, 2018.
2. Learned counsel for defendant No.2 submits that the plaintiff has not filed the Income Tax Returns for the years 2011-2012, 2012-2013, 2013-2014 and 2014-2015 as well as 2018-2019. It is further submitted that the plaintiff has not filed the statement of all his bank accounts from 01st April, 2008 upto this date.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff shall file these documents within three weeks.
4. List for further hearing at the end of the Board on 22nd February, 2019.
5. Plaintiff shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 10, 2019

dk