



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010 & I.A.10540/2010 & 7689/2014**

PRADEEP GODHWANI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Saini, Advocate with
plaintiff in person.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri and Mr. Prem
Prakash, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **22.02.2019**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that the plaintiff's counsel has met with the accident and is indisposed.

Learned counsel for defendant No.2 submits that the plaintiff has not complied with paras-2 and 3 of the order dated 10th January, 2019 which is disputed by counsel for the plaintiff.

List on 17th July, 2019.

The plaintiff shall ensure the compliance of the order dated 10th January, 2019 before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 22, 2019

ak