

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010, I.A. 10540/2010 & I.A. 7689/2014**

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Saini, Advocate.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Advocate with Ms.
Neetu Gupta, Advocate for Defendant
No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **30.07.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Jagdev Singh, the arguing counsel in the matter is not available.

2. At request, list on 23rd October 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 30, 2019

ss