

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1628/2010, IAs 10540/2010 & 7689/2014
PRADEEP GODHWANI Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Kushal Kumar, Proxy Counsel

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER Defendants
Through: Ms.Gunjan Bansal, Proxy Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **20.02.2020**

As the Advocates are abstaining from work, in view of the call of strike given by the Bar Association, renotify on August 28, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2020/bh