



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010 & I.As. 10540/2010, 7689/2014**

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagdev Singh and Mr. Sachin
Saini, Advocates.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri and Mr. Sumit
Kumar, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **23.03.2022**

**I.As. 10540/2010(u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 of the Code of
Civil Procedure, 1908 on behalf of the Plaintiff)**

1. After the counsel for the parties addressed their arguments in the
aforesaid application, Mr. Jagdev Singh, counsel for the Plaintiff states that
the Plaintiff is unwell and therefore unable to appear before this Court and
further, that he would like to take instructions from his client.

2. Re-notify on 25th March, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 23, 2022

d.negi