



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010, I.A.7689/2014**

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagdev Singh and Mr. Sachin
Saini, Advocates.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Mr. Prem Prakash
and Ms. Neetu Gupta, Advocates for
defendant No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

23.08.2022

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has moved an application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC, but the same is lying in objections.
2. Learned counsel for defendant No.2 has taken serious objection on the ground that interim stay has been given way back in 2010 and the matter has been intentionally delayed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Submissions heard.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff shall ensure that the application is brought on record within one week. Copy of the application has already been served on defendant No.2, who may file a reply within three weeks



with copy to the Counsel for the plaintiff.

5. List this matter before the Joint Registrar on 10th October, 2022.

6. List this matter before this Court for consideration of I.A. No.10540/2010 under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 and for framing of issues on 17th November, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 23, 2022

va