



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010**

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv. (through VC)

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

05.09.2022

%

IA Nos. 14262/2022 u/O XXII R.4 (4) r/w section 151 CPC for appropriate orders/direction and 14263/2022 u/s 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in refiling

Heard. Issue notice of the above said applications to defendant as well as to his counsel through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable on the date already fixed i.e. 10.10.2022.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/cd