



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010**

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: None
versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K.Bhaduri, Mr.Prem Prakash
and Ms. Neetu Gupta, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

10.10.2022

%

IA Nos. 14262/2022 and 14263/2022

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.2 that he has not received the copy of the above said applications. None appeared on behalf of plaintiff. Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the same to learned counsel for defendant no.2 within a week. Reply to the above said applications be filed within four weeks after receiving copy of the same. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed there i.e. 17.11.2022.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**



At this stage, Mr Sachin Saini, learned counsel for plaintiff has appeared through video conferencing. He is appraised about today's order and next date of hearing.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 10, 2022/cd