



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1628/2010 & I.As. 10540/2010, 7689/2014, 14262/2022,
14263/2022

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jagdev Singh & Mr. Scabin Saini,
Advocates.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.11.2022

At joint request of the parties, list on 17th January, 2023.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2022

S.Sharma