



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1628/2010, I.A. 10540/2010, I.A. 7689/2014, I.A.
14262/2022 & I.A. 14263/2022

PRADEEP GODHWANI

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Kumar, Proxy counsel for
Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Advocate for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.05.2023

There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff.

List on 27th July, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 24, 2023

Dy/as