



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1628/2010

PRADEEP GODHWANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. S. K. Bhaduri, Mr.
Shreyangana Bag & Ms. Neetu
Gupta, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **05.11.2024**

**CS(OS) 1628/2010 & IA No. 14262/2022 u/O XXII R.4
(4) CPC by plaintiff**

It is stated by learned respective counsels for the parties that the mediation proceedings are underway between the parties before the Mediation & Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court.

Put up the matter for completion of pleadings qua captioned IA/reporting of settlement, if any, on 04.02.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any