



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1628/2010, I.A. 10540/2010 and I.A. 7689/2014**

PRADEEP GODHWANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sachin Saini, Advocate.

versus

PARTHO ROY CHOWDHRY & ANOTHER

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.S. K. Bhaduri and Ms. Neetu Gupta, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for a short adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is indisposed.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 21.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

Nc/ mj